## Proposed Regular Meeting Agenda of the Navajo Utah Commission of the Navajo Nation Council February 11, 2025 – 10:00 a.m.

Presiding		Kenny Victor, Chair Herman Daniels, Vice-Chair
Location		Law & Order Committee Conference Room Window Rock, Arizona
I.	Call Meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements	
II.	Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials	
III.	Review and Adopt Meeting Agenda	
IV.	<b>Review and Adopt Journals:</b> January 03, 2025 – Regular Meeting	
V.	1. Na	ving Reports: avajo Nation/Energy Fuels Uranium Transport Agreement – Stephen B. Etsitty, xecutive Director; Navajo Nation Environmental Protection Agency
	Ro a.	20 Navajo Nation-San Juan County Intergovernmental Agreement and Status of oad Maintenance Activities San Juan County – Jamie Harvey, San Juan County Commissioner and Mack McDonald, Administrator; San Juan County NDOT – Tom Platero, Executive Director; Navajo Department of Transportation
		tah Chapters Water Projects Assistance– Ron Pierce, Decentralized Wastewater echnician; Rural Water Association of Utah
		avajo Utah Water Rights Settlement Act (NUWRSA) Update – Dwight itherspoon, Water Rights Unit Attorney; Navajo Nation Department of Justice
		tah Division of Indian Affairs Tribal Collaboration Update - James Toledo, ogram Manager; Utah Division of Indian Affairs
VI.	Old Business: None	

- VII. New Business: None
- VIII. Executive Director Report

## IX. Other(s):

1. Resolution NUCFEB-973-25 <u>"REAFFIRMING SUPPORT FOR US EPA COMMUNITY CHANGE GRANT</u> <u>PROGRAM PURSUANT TO THE INFLATION REDUCTION ACT OF 2022 TO</u> <u>BUILD A RESIDENTIAL HOME ENERGY EFFICIENCY UPGRADE PROGRAM</u> <u>FOR THE SEVEN NAVAJO NATION CHAPTERS IN SAN JUAN COUNTY, UTAH"</u>

2. Resolution NUCFEB-974-25

## X. Confirm Next Meeting and Adjournment

1. NUC regular meeting on March 11, 2025, at Window Rock, AZ, 10:00 a.m.